
 

 

    LINCOLN COUNTY 

 PO Box 90 

 Pioche, NV 89403 

 www.lincolncountynv.org 
     

 OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
     

 Commission Chair Varlin Higbee 962-2004 horanch@lcturbonet.com 
     

 Commission Vice Chair Mike Reese 962-1643 mreese@lincolncountynv.gov 
     

 
Commissioner Diane Path 702-539-0926 

lccommission-
erdianepath@gmail.com 

     

 Commissioner Keith Pearson 962-1407 kpearson@lincolncountynv.gov 
     

 Commissioner Janine Woodworth 962-2105 thevault712@gmail.com 
     

 Assessor Cyndney Dwire 962-8044 cdwire@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Clerk Lisa Loyd 962-8000 lloyd@lincolnnv.com 
     

 District Attorney Dylan Frehner 962-8073 lcda@lcturebonet.com 
     

 Recorder/Auditor Amy Elmer 962-8076 aelmer@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Sheriff Derek Foremaster 962-8080 dforemaster@lincolncountynv.org 
     

 Treasurer Shawn Frehner 962-8074 smfrehner@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Administrative Assistant Denice Brown 962-8063 dbrown@lincolnnv.com 
     
 Building/Planning Cory Lytle 962-8071 clytle@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Human Services Amber Box 962-8084 humanservices@lincolnnv.com 
     

 Public Works/Roads Shane Cheeny 962-8087  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 Board meets:  1st & 3rd Monday 

 181 Main Street 16 

http://www.lincolncountynv.org/
mailto:horanch@lcturbonet.com
mailto:mreese@lincolncountynv.gov
mailto:lccommissionerdianepath@gmail.com
mailto:lccommissionerdianepath@gmail.com
mailto:kpearson@lincolncountynv.gov
mailto:thevault712@gmail.com
mailto:cdwire@lincolnnv.com
mailto:lloyd@lincolnnv.com
mailto:lcda@lcturebonet.com
mailto:aelmer@lincolnnv.com
mailto:dforemaster@lincolncountynv.org
mailto:smfrehner@lincolnnv.com
mailto:dbrown@lincolnnv.com
mailto:clytle@lincolnnv.com
mailto:humanservices@lincolnnv.com

